Finance Committee
September 17, 2008

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

EXHIBIT2

CHANGE ORDER #9: NEW RICE BRANCH LIBRARY PROJECT

WHEREAS, On September 18, 2008, the Board of Library Trustees awarded the General Trades
contract for the New Rice Branch Project to East-West Construction Co. Inc., Plumbing fo
Harner Plumbing, HVAC to T. H. Martin, Inc. and Fire Suppression to R&M Heating and

Air Conditioning; and

WHEREAS, On December 16, 2008, the Board of Library Trustees awarded the Technology contract
to East-West Construction Co., Inc. and Electrical contract to Doan/Pyramid LLC; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Library Trustees can in its discretion approve written change orders and
subsequently amend the contract sum; and

WHEREAS, Bostwick Design Partnership has reviewed the necessity of the following and
recommends acceptance as detailed in the attached:

Contractor

East-West Construction Co.

(General Trades)

East-West Construction Co.

(General Trades)

Doan/Pyramid Electric
(Electrical}

Change
CO-10

CO-11

CO-3

Total

Amount
$+2976.80

$ +2,501.64

$ +3,460.00

$ +8,938.44

Description

For additional site grade and
concrete work around walls
and boulder plus sidewalk
work,

For additional labor, material,
equipment and supervision
for fence removal, adding
stone for entrancefexit and
relocating telephone line.

To install sleeves under the
circular walk for lighting.

BE IT RESOLVED, That Change Orders itemized above be approved with the $8,938.44 increase being
charged to the Building and Repair Fund: 40177805-55300-10776.




Cleveland Public Library

To Sandra Kuban
From Myron Scruggs
Date September 8, 2009

Subject  Change Order #10 & 11 (East West)
Change Order #3 (Doan/Pyramid Electric)

Change Order #10

This change order is needed due to the additional site grade and concrete
work around the walls and boulder, and additional demo for the sidewalk
on E. 116 Street. A credit (-$1,044.98) for not removing partial sidewalk
demo and not installing concrete. The total amount for this work will be
$2,976.80.

Change Order #11

This change order is needed due to the additional cost for all labor,
material, equipment, and supervision for removal of existing fence, and
adding stone for entrance and exit, and relocating telephone line. The
total amount for this work will be $2,501.64

Change Order #3 (Doan/Pyramid)

This change order is needed to install sleeves under the circular walk for
lighting. The total amount for this work is $3,460.00



6002/8/6

uegny Apues
:Ag pasedalg

7jo 1 aled

6070805I3pIC 28Uy yIea) Yauelg I3Y\ROSHY\ULIINNSUOIND

£8'059"FT Z6'TPI'T v'182°9 00°068'L ELTI6'T (00°000°2) £V R0t 199'810'F 6L VBTV =101
£88'T6 £27°28T Adeouysal| oo uononssuod 1saa 1se3
08’0k TZL'STE 213333 plwesddfueaq
000"ts L1444 uolssalddng a4 Iy pueupesH W B Y
BTT'V6L 600'6ES IVAH urLew Hy,
6 TPIY DOE'FTT 76788 Bujquing Auiquing Jausey
3l
spueH s33)(c) T#
Japip afuey)
£8'059bT TY'18T'9 00°068'L EL'TO6T {00 000'z) Ep'ar0y 005°095°7 976'Z5T°E saped) [e1auap| 0D UOANIISUDD ISIM 158
SIRYID L] auoispues AS sioydwy FEC premy |eu)3po ST PRIO] Jo adAy ALWEN JIOIRIN0T
a04 syuuiad 3p|g ‘soIeD) ‘auRd 0L uopepunod . of Apppa)z 10} FAIS3YPY o) Ayppnaa SN
I# Jap10 adueyd ‘ajuenuz i 13pa0 23uey) |£4 10pa0 aTueyD| z# 19pIp 93uey) | T# J0pr0 28uey)
MIN S
3pI0 adury)
o Japp aduey) (7] tri#t 19pap adury) £ 19pI1Qy eduey) | g4 10p1o STury) |18 opip uey) # 1apJQ aduey) pieog
lapag adueysy
6002/81/9 6002/32/S 6002/12/5 600Z/6T/Z 6002/6T/2 600Z/2¢/1 2)eQ Junaa pleog

si1apiQ abueyy peyoel] 198foid yourag aalry
Atelq|T oliqnd puejsas|)




6002/8/6

siaplo abueyg payoeu] 10asfoid Youelg aory
Aieiqrq oliqng puejeasi)

zjogadfed 607030519pI0 33uey? doed) youesg 214\80321y\HolonIsUCO: O
9L brS6TT'Y %S 9L E88'00T ¥ 196°S 08'9L6T DO'ELE'T 05°£Z9'0T 0S'S66°ZT TSE9T'BZ T99'810'Y 96L'Y6T'Y [e10L
STOTH'ETT %Y EC ST'LTS'TE ST'LES'TE €88'T6 €TT'LST ABojouyaaf GO UOR2NNsUO] 1$IM 3583
SeJaWeD
Ajynoas uasuqy
T# 19pI0 aduey)
DO'BBYTTY %ET 00'388°8 00'09%'¢ O0ELZ'T 00'50T 059's0y 121518 Jeaa33 plweiddjuecq
Sy og |lem Sedle SeJae]) Ajjsniag
1e[nae ay) ;apun YA RYIOMBILIOH  Jod saxog g upm
$anaa|s [|e1suy) lodSlapnpppy T#49pag aduey>
£# Japap adueyd Z# P 88uey)
00°000°pS 000t ST Uojissalddng 2513 iy pue Bunesy g y
05052008 %80 057259 052259 8TTV6L 600°6€5 OVAH UKl HY,
1043405 wajsAs
SUFWAIG [BAUI)
T#43pip adueyy
TLBES'LTT %8'T TL6ET'E 6LLED'T ODE'PTT Z6T'ER Buyeunty Bupuwsn)g sousey
SIMNLY
uofjdwnsuc) moy
T 1apaQ 9duey)
O'99€'TZ0'T %' 0r95L'0y 9105 089467 0S'S66'TT I5'8E5'5 009095 9Z6'75TE sapel] [e1auag 00 UBIInAIsuas Jsam, 1583
a1eq o] srEp1Q leutdug Jsiapag s3ueys 16l aujjauoyg HIOM Jupiooy waysks plemy [ewdu ajewps3 12RIUOY J0 adA) aleN JopeiRue])
adueyd snid Jeu S oo R OMAUCIS  3IDIIUDY P IPRID dais g uopiepunog  Aay Supsiag asn SRy
SY S1I2p00 ‘Auaopy 23S |,PPV OTH 194 23a0U0) 84 13pap 2dueyy
a8uey) ETICENT.N] J3pr0 aduey) 2 UDEARIXT
1503 |, PRV TT# 6% 19pag) afuey)
13pag dduey)
6# 29paQ 93uey) g# Japip duey) £4# 130 3uey) # Japigy adueyd pieog
600Z/41/6 600Z/v/8 600Z/9T/L 3320 Junaspy piesy
uegny Apueg
g pasedaug



