EXHIBIT 4

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
September 17, 2009

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT PROPOSAL FOR STEEL SHELVING AND ACCESSORY

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

ITEMS FOR RICE BRANCH LIBRARY PROJECT

The State of Ohio provides the opportunity for public libraries to
participate in contracts distributed by the State for the purchase of
supplies, services, equipment and certain materials; and

Library Design Associates, Inc., as the distributor for two manufacturers
that have entered into purchasing agreements directly with the State of
Ohio, has submitted its final proposal (Proposal No. 09-678) covering
steel shelving and accessory items for the new Rice Branch Library; and

Bostwick Design Partnership, Inc., has evaluated the proposal and
recommends that the Library award a contract to Library Design
Associates, Inc., for steel shelving and accessory items; therefore be it

That Cleveland Public Library award the contract for steel shelving and
accessory items to Library Design Associates, Inc., with the aggregate
expenditure of $176,004.00 being charged to Building and Repair Fund
Account: 40177605-55510-10776.




LIBRARY
DESIGN
ASSOCIATES,
INC.

PO. Box 1110
10046 Brewster Lane
Powell, Ohio 43065

Telephone (614) 923-4600
Fax (614) 923-4601

September 10, 2009

Mr. Timothy Diamond

Special Assistant to the Director
Cleveland Public Library

325 Superior Ave,

Cleveland, OH 44114

Re: Cleveland Public Library
Rice Branch

Dear Mr. Diamond:

In accord with our phone conversation yesterday, I am pleased to submit the
following Summary Proposal, for your consideration:

¢ (1) Lot library shelving, furniture and accessory items as required for the
Cleveland Public Library, Rice Branch, per detailed LDA Proposal #09-
678, dated 8/21/09. TOTAL COST: $176,004.00

The opportunity to submit this proposal is indeed appreciated. Should
questions arise or if further information is required, please let me know. We

look forward to continuing our work together on this exciting project.

Sincerely Yours,

President

RSdeB: akr

PO. Box 1110, 10046 Brewster Lane, Powell, Ohio 43065



